	 Riedon™ FPM 3xx, 4xx Precision Foil Power Resistors by Bourns
FP
M
32
5
2R
00
F A

LIMIT 1
LIMIT 2
How To Order
FPM  325  4  H  -  10R0  F  A  Q
Model
	 FPM302
	 FPM318
	 FPM325
	 FPM418
Terminals
	 2 = 2
	 4 = 4
Special Code
	 (blank) = Standard
	 H = Advanced Heat Sink
Resistance (Ω)
	 4 digits: “R” represents decimal point (example: R010 = 0.010 Ω
	 10R0 = 10 Ω, 100R = 100 Ω)
	 3 digits: “L” presents mΩ for resistance
	 (example: 3L20 = 0.0032 Ω, 6L80 = 0.0068 Ω)
Tolerance (%)
	 B = ±0.1	 F = ±1
	 C = ±0.25	 G = ±2
	 D = ±0.5	 J = ±5
Terminal Type
	 K = Contact K (50 A max. current)
	 A = Contact A (150 A max. current)
	 F = Contact F (200 A max. current)
TCR (PPM/°C)
	 R = ±50
	 Q = ±25
	 P = ±15
Power Derating Curve
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
25 50
0.5 %
0.2 %
0.1 %
85 100 115 130
NO
M
IN
AL
 P
OW
ER
 (%
)
TEMPERATURE OF THE BACKPLATE (°C)
Power Rating Notes
The FPM Series Resistors must be attached to a suitable heat
sink. The maximum internal resistor temperature is 130 °C.
To specify an appropriate heat sink use the following formula:
RθH = TMAX - (P x RθR) - TA
P
Where: �RθH = Thermal Resistance of Heat Sink (K/W)
RθR = Thermal Resistance of Resistor (K/W)
TMAX = Maximum Temperature of Resistor
TA = Ambient Temperature of Heat Sink (°C)
P = Power Through Resistor (W)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.